PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9631 May, 1992

BhHEE
ok ns =X Tseres

First edition ; issued in May, 1992 1 hR (19924 5 A7)

€ PEBASUS.



N=YhsoJDORA

INTRODUCTION

WD~y # 5 asid 19924 5 FELER O EXT320005200
) —XOENHEEEAROBETIRELTOE T,

W 2-51 HIT 3 EBEA BRI IS U, AENRROSRN, A
HAVI—=Y Y X M ->TOET,
F i, BEARRICENT VAT, /=YY XD
REF. NO.(Z2HEFF)EZRLTVWET,

M2 EVBBICRIBERS A~ Ty 7 ZA%ILH L Bad 5700
T, Z ORE, B ENEBIE &R E T,

WREEEEX N7 & &
TEw,
Bk, 0=y A0 OEBRFHILRICLD , FER
CEHINAIENHDETOT, Ho0LHITTHRCKS

W,

&, BFEERE ST ERRLT

EHFHEHER (Models inserted)

%% ®E (WORK AIDS)

TK023,122,123

AT122,123,124,205

KH021A,021B,021C,021H

KS374,375,376

KL101,201,211,301

PLO20

BT250

%R (AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK)

Jo00%R
BLOWER DEVICE

JoogEBAYFaLY Y —
WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE

%

HiEEZE
H-DUST COLLECTOR

THELR
T-DUST COLLECTOR

Ny Fa U~ (ON)
VENTURI DEVICE(ON)

NFal —ﬁi () )
VENTURI DEVICE(0OP)

B This parts catalog covers work aids for the EXT32005200
Series manufactured till May, 1992. See the followings for the
contents.

I On pages 2~51, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

M A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for

convenience.

Il When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

M This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject

to change without notification.



B X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

B Page
TKEERR (1)~(B) - vverrrvrmrrrmmnreniiioniiin e TK DEVICE(1)~(4) -+++++vvressreeesnsemmuemintiiniineii
TK 3‘-_7"7{7 » y_’z,r ‘7?‘ ..................................... 2~3 ’I‘K ’I‘APE CUTTER’SWITCH .................................... 2_ 3
) l// ,{ }\ R :‘—7_ f/ |) ‘/y_. .................................... 4_5 SOLENO]D R AIR CYLINDER ..................................... 4-5
e e N LR IETITTLITPPPPPPPPRPY 6-7 CONTROL UNIT cecererreenrenearusenruaearnnenmereimmiararnninn. 6-7
e D L = L 2 T PP PRI 8-9 TK CONTROLLER t+cvreeetesesertoetrrirurmarreararnarirannarans 8-9
AT ZEI (1)~(B)-reorerreerrrerremerermemsemrssniii AT DEVICE(1)~(6) +-+reeereerrerrrerrenmanintieeetinnieinni,
AT F— T & eereerriiniiii i, 10-11 AT TAPE CUTTER ++veeeetertnenruntariarinineieiiiienerienen. 10-11
JVIAE et b FERA 9T, GRIERGR oo 12-13 SOLENOID , SENSOR SET , PUSH SWITCH , SPECIFIC PARTS +++++++++++- 12-13
T AR RS LAy B ooeeereerermi, 14- 19 DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY «+v+vrererentereatuernenaeneaiaennn. 14- 19
AT T2 R E =T ereerenernionsiien e, 24- 27 AT CONTROLLER ++-+#eesereesaresenrontaranearuntaeunenenenens 24- 27
KHEERE - cocvrvermrmr e KH DEVICE -+ - veeeererrerrtrtmniueiiinieiesieeraueseienananaans
KHF 2 — 2 F & — cerereenmeeiinii e, 22-23 KH CHAIN CUTTER +veeeeeerererrerararataaneneneneiesioreeianins 22-23
KSEER - oovvererreesesssmmmniinns s KS DEVICE -+--vvrrrerersrerneetnrminerieteeeiiesiieeieeiieanesieennes
KSF 12— Uy F meererrrin i, 24- 25 KS CHAIN CUTTER «++ereereersersannentenrentnninereeneienians 24- 25
KLEETR (1)~(4) - ovrreerronrreerronneerininiienini et KL DEVICE(1)~(4) r---rerrreeeseeessremserenineniieiie
A 27— 37 2 MEE, EFEREYI oo 26-27 INTERMITTENT ATTACHMENT , MANUAL TYPE ----26-27
FEGITR vvererrr e 28-29 ELECTRIC TYPE +veeteerereenetseasterrtneareneueusearueenennss 28-29
KL T Y f e 5 veeresreeneeresneereere et st 30- 31 KL CONTROLLER :++++c++seseeessseeeessuceesasuecessarueasans 30- 31
I T oo 32-33 PNEUMATIC TYPE:+-+verreseeresereasenoeeteaneuerarannrnanns 32-33
PLEERE - ooovvereemmemrers ettt PL DEVICE «+-tvvreererrerrtmtmtntttiiireretineeiieteeeieineienns
IT7 =R x FAEERE e 34-135 PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFTER ++cvreeeereeretrieneeineieianinn. 34-35
BT EEIR (1)~ (@) vvrereerrerenrmreneemimiiiiiiniie i BT DEVICE(1)~(4) «++++eerrerereereereeneeneeeiniisiiiiiiiiiiis
ZSTAM o | A RHERE TTUBXEIRRS QARET ) -ooeeeeeeeeee 36-37 CLAMP, KNIFE ASSEMBLY , FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM(2 - NEEDLE) -+ 36~ 37
SRTHTRERE oo 38- 39 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ceeveerererereerereencens 38- 39
Tt =ty [ B IR oo 40- 41 SENSOR SET , SPECIFIC PARTS ++teeresserserseeseereiunans 40- 41
[ N T N B B PP PPN 30- 31 BT CONTROLLER :#¢rvetetererecataracsenmaenenaneieninensnenins 30- 31
FHHEEETR (1)~(4) --+veorvreermremsnrenste AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK(1)~(4) +++-veeerreesveeennenins
T TTEE e 44- 45 BLOWER ASSEMBLY ++vvveeeeeetetneuraaruatreanurieeneinienns 44- 45
TOTEEEY Y RI LT F 46-47 WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE -+ 46-47
H-SEEESEE T- SEEEERE e, 48~ 49 H-DUST COLLECTOR & T-DUST COLLECTOR --+--- 48~ 49
N F 2 1) =BG (ON,OP)-weeeverreermmmemmmmiiiiii, 50- 51 VENTURI COMPLETE(ON,OP) +tteererrersereereeeeraennennen 50- 51
gﬂﬁ]ﬁ-‘%,{ ‘/7-7 Y27 S LTI TTITE 52- PART NUMBER INDEX ......................................... 52~



TK023+122+123 )




TKEE=E (1)
AN F2)—E(ON)
NoF1)—#EE(0Q)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEs

308127-91
308126
308129
7063
308007-91

303096
303097
308002
7154-1C
308133

7154
308132
7154
301165
5084

308005
7154
308009
7154
308013

4515
4501
303067
308017
7018

3001
303510
303511
742067
748003

2905
708004
303010

197

4300

4805
204585
4910

®
N3

NP> ¥
=

AN FHAFH FRIBY
® > <l
N N
= N

(VAR AN
N OR=R
a wxow

E . VAN

JNENST BHUNANY MHMIyEXZT HNTHEI
F

S ANE= A
<N\

SHA NHAHHEA

VAN AN

AN VAN N\ <N\
- N\N7TTEQ N7mESaQ B BER O=EO=

N =

HN

HRB BUNEN AFEEN NN NN
OUNNG

T HEHHE

SENN TR
S+ NI I N

X

G
+

g o w |

'

Hhon

~H o

— (#)
5 8

X 3. b

x 3. b

— F‘

X 3. b

5 X 5

X 3. b

Xx3. b

X 1

X 1

X 6

X 6. 3

( #

v 7

X 4, b

( A

AL )

5 X 0

M5

/5 1

TK DEVICE(1)

VENTURI COMPLETE (ON)
VENTURI COMPLETE (0Q)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

NAME PLATE
FRAME

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SPRING

RING

LOWER KNIFE~
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PINION
SCREW

GEAR COVER
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY

PUSH SWITCH
JUNCTION CORD
CLAMP

SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
SCREW

DO b bk b P b = DD DD = DO D DD P— DD b DO = DD = B — DD b — DD bk b b

[SCN Gl )






TKEE (2)

JUL/AKN-IT7—

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
R

811073-91
811056-91
301170
179451-05
4534

301172
5422
308015
5328
7018

4821
742242-91
513016
513017
301245

601042
301246
301247

5185
301248

~

P

\l
?

NS R
& A A
TTT

HAEIINL ®
N

HFITT
>

A b 10

HH |
NN\ S

S UNNBER N UIHE
SANENRUR

A\

BEEISHE NHHESH
AN

- X
=N

ZEar\¥ =X

MO R O

-\ \'=#n—T

TK DEVICE(Q)

SOLENOID & AIR CYLINDER

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID

BRACKET

GEAR

SCREW

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

JUNCTION CORD

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

BRACKET

CONNECTOR
RACK

SHAFT

SCREW

DRIVE PLATE

QT.

ok ek kb — DD = DD = Pt et kb

b ek b b BN






TKEE (3) TK DEVICE()

L=k CONTROL UNIT
REF. PART NO.

NO. & & &% % NAME QT.
1 605008-91 #®i# 2= F CONTROL UNIT 1
2 522008 74 NVE —VFal— % —FILTER/REGULATOR 1
3 300372 735 v b BRACKET 1
4 4304 AARY /M6 X16 SCREW 2
5 210061 P & WASHER 2
6 4806 AAF Y EFE /M6 NUT 2
7 4910 AxTY (F) /5. 1 SCREW 2
8 601049 K- XAV aA sh CONNECTOR 1
9 608002 74 - F HOSE BAND 1

10 602004 M F CONNECTOR 1
11 601002 I #% F JOINT 1
12 201759 AR v b GASKET 1
13 532004 =7 N7 AIR VALVE 1
14 601042 M F CONNECTOR 2
15 555001 7 Fx- - AIR ACTUATOR 1
16 601020 =N -9z R ELBOW 1
17 601002 I # F JOINT 1
18 201759 H Xy b GASKET 1
19 600013 Foa-—7 TUBE 1
20 600014 Foa-—-7 TUBE 1
21 300220 NNV T 7?72 F = —%—4# VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 1
22 300216 i A BRACKET 1
23 5118 FxrY/CHB5Xx12 SCREW 1
24 137142 M & WASHER 1
25 5183 ¥ 32 /C5x 1717 SCREW 1
26 3044 AAF+rY P /CH NUT 1
27 137142 B & WASHER 1
28 531001 7NN T AIR VALVE 1
29 601002 I #F JOINT 2
30 201759 H X b GASKET 2
31 600015 Foa—-7 TUBE (4X6X830) 1
32 600016 Foa-—-7 TUBE (4X6X750) 1
33 601043 AN =7 SLEEVE 4
34 197 7 57 v b BRACKET 1
35 4910 AxY (%) /5 1 SCREW 1



g/ TK122+123 )




TKEE (4) TK DEVICE(Y

TKaOhA—F— TK CONTROLLER
REF. PART NO.

NO. AR BEF 2 NAME QT.
1 760154-91 T K2 b2 -5 — TK CONTROLLER 1
2 760177 i A S S SHASSIS 1
3 760176 ww YA AN - COVER 1
4 202013 2w yavdh RUBBER PLUG 2
5 303026 4 WASHER 2
6 4107 Y2V /M4 x16 SCREW 2
T 201252 AN i SPRING WASHER 2
8 4802 AAFY M4 NUT 2
9 4100 2T/ M3 X6 SCREW 4

10 204586 N F R SPRING WASHER 4
11 303448 M & WASHER 4
12 745063 T K # TK BOARD 1
13 4100 ¥ x2TY /M3 X6 SCREW 4
14 303448 B 4 WASHER 4
15 303721B AR — Y — SPACER 4
16 4100 ¥ 2T/ M3 X6 SCREW 4
17 701008 BERAA Y F MAIN SWITCH 1
18 783001 AT NEON LAMP 1
19 4100 ERxTY /M3 X6 SCREW 3
20 204586 ARE B+ SPRING WASHER 3
21 303448 P & WASHER 3
22 791036 SR TRANSFORMER 1
23 4110 ExTY /M4 x8 SCREW 4
24 303448 & WASHER 4
25 4804 AAFY /M4 NUT 4
26 772002 22— XFNE - FUSE HOLDER 1
217 4105 T2V / M3x15 SCREW 1
28 303550 R & WASHER 3
29 204586 N R & SPRING WASHER 1
30 4800 AAFYF/ M3 NUT 1
31 771001 b a—-—X(2A) FUSE (2A) 1
32 742314 N—3%2ZA (BHE) HARNESS (POWER SOURCE) 1
33 742315 NnN—=%22Z2(2Vv/4F) HARNESS (SOLENOID) 1
34 742316 N—%FZX (ALY F) HARNESS (SWITCH) 1
35 302385 TRy -0 SEAL 1
36 303500 757wy b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
37 303499 7 37w b BRACKET 1
38 4911 A2V (F) /4 1 SCREW 3
39 748002 W@ F BAND 3
40 748007 A5 = TW STAPLE 4
41 742257A91 BW#E 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
42 T742257-91 B 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
43 742257B91 ®BW 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
44 T742257C91 B ¥ 22— F POWER SOURCE CORD 1






ATEE (1)
ATF—THya—

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
W& Es

308127-91
308126
308129
7063
308007-91

303096
303097
308002
7154-HC
308133

7154
308132
7154
301165
5084

308005
7154
308009
7154
308013

4515
4501
303067
308017
7018

3001
308128-91
308104
308010-91
301240

301236
301237
301238

i

I AN

SHA NHFHS

SENE WY

N T B BN~ ARV R

NEE =

AHARE HHEIE

N3
N> &
=

. B> &
N N
= <

(VANRNR- AN
N 2=
a wdw

DR BV

JNENST BHUNAN MBIAXTE HANTH
AN

SN A
SN0\

SEE OBY ONY O UIBYUY
N ON\EEBN\\
o 2 BER O X
o

WEE R~
| BEEE BEES

w

> (6] o)} w

—

3

(4 )
5 8
3. 5
3. b
]:‘

3. b
X 5
3. b
3. b5
1

1

6

6. 3
( )
)

)

)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

NAME PLATE
FRAME
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

SPRING

RING

LOWER KNIFE-
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PINION
SCREW

GEAR COVER
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

NAME PLATE
PIPE ASSEMBLY

VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

AT DEVICE({)
AT TAPE CUTTER

e b bk DN DD = DN DN DD — DD b b b DO = DN = DD — DD b et ek o DN b b b

0O DN =



¥ (Narrow) ggt:gr?/ @
@ gt (Wide)




ATEE (2)
JL/AKN Y-t yh
FEALyF -ATERE R

PART NO.
wWRES

811073-91
811056-91
301170
179451-05
4534

301172
5422
308015
5328
7018

4821
742242-91
308016-91
712011-91

7162

7156
748003
7018
716007
7018

748005
7018
742236-91
748002
303510

303511
742067
748003
2905
270037A

270035A
270505B
742243-91

X
<
AV A

AN
=

& AN

HEI/E H4EN
T N =
NN S >
ol AANE !

NEVER NwIITHE NIV
I3

CGEI U

HEHYH HBEIES
BYND OXNAEE BHEFJTNN NTWNAN
B GO
NENVN \#& |
NTTmENY EWENR BV~TT

NN N A e e A U N
TaONvN7 S

HFYNY NHT B BEEHRT
<

HUN NUOUXN XNZuUud

(&

BRI wEd N\ ke O
°

> Z
X

$

<
—~
o e

| o1 <
3

|
had - X

oo a7+ s OO

o\,

5!
T O

AT DEVICEQ)

SOLENOID & SENSOR SET

PUSH SWITCH & AT SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID
BRACKET
GEAR
SCREW

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

JUNCTION CORD
SENSOR SET
CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR

SCREW

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW

REVOLUTION DETECTOR

SCREW

CLAMP
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD

BAND

PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY

PUSH SWITCH
JUNCTION CORD

CLAMP
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
CLOTH PLATE (WIDE)

FAN

JUNCTION CORD

QT.

— Pt ek b ek b — 0D = DD D bk e DD DO pb ek b b DO DD = DD = e e e

[Sr Y






ATEEE (3) AT DEVICE(3)

HAMN T LtV DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B® % % & NAME QT.
1 300388A90 ¥ X b FF 4atw b DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 1
2 300389-910 L& (#) TOP COVER ASSEMBLY 1
3 300390-UA =% & & COVER/BODY 1
4 300392 Ay b GASKET 1
5 300391 A FE Y GUIDE PIN 4
6 4202 ¥ 2T/ M5 X16 SCREW 4
7 300393AUA & )N =K v 7 R BOX 1
8 811057-91 v VvV / 14 F SOLENOID 1
9 300394 7 3% v k BRACKET 1

10 4121 T2V /M4 X6 SCREW 2
11 300395-91 # VALVE 1
12 1458 Ik*Y /C5H X6 SCREW 2
13 300400 # F CONNECTOR 1
14 300401 aw72+vE NUT 2
15 300402 # F CONNECTOR 1
16 300403 w2+ v h NUT 2
17 300404-91 H X7 v bk GASKET 1
18 4202 ¥xTY /M5 X16 SCREW 2
19 4805 AV EFE/MSB NUT 2
20 303067 ARE < SPRING WASHER 2
21 300393-UA 7«1 W2 - v 7 X FILTER BOX 1
22 300400 W F CONNECTOR 1
23 300401 oy 7+ E NUT 2
24 300407-91 7 1 WV R — FILTER 1
25 4202 Y32/ M5Xx16 SCREW 2
26 4805 A F/ M5B NUT 2
27 303067 N X OB SPRING WASHER 2
28 300409 ®F HANDLE 1
29 300410 BV AN COVER 1
30 4202 ¥xY /M5 x16 SCREW 4
31 204585 B & WASHER 4
32 4805 AAFYEFE/ M5 NUT 4
33 303067 AN SPRING WASHER 4
34 210525 & NAME PLATE 1
35 300411 774N - F 3 A FIBER DRUM 1
36 600006A AR - R SUCTION TUBE 1
37 600050 2 VS HOSE 2
38 601046 du AR RUBBER CUFF 4
39 608000 K- ANV F CORD BAND 4
40 308080-UA /8 % WASTE CHUTE TOP 1
41 4904 Axv (L) /3 5 SCREW 3
42 300412 #HaeR LATCH 1
43 300413 INA T TR SADDLE 1
44 4905 A2 (F) /4 5 SCREW 2
45 742237-91 H M2 — F JUNCTION CORD 1



A e
Option




ATE B
HAMNZ LTV

REF.
NO.

(4)

PART NO.
0 E s

300517-91
300519-91
300033F
560004-91
4111

4805
300378
4301
4805
204585

601071
600006A
600007A
742340-91
300104A

300105
300106
300365
300107A
300108

300110
300109
4301
4805
204585

4910
4113
303448
4803
303448

601063
608002

HA IR R

CSEESESE BORCENH

SIH OBIEAI BIAGNN FuNCSs

VHERESHE BR2RBIDR NEBUUN

BRBREIN XAA\VV

B2 N N

AN

R A - B S -
N HHT

VN

+ NIy BEsTSTT TUHH

AW

+
<

< 3

T NN

€
WIS

SRS RtRE

3

N\ —~ NN

y -t
1y —

-\ T T
[@)]

| T<

NN W

-\ T T
N2~~~
2owmw

=4

7.
N
X\

=
o A

’AN

\
- W

~
-

A X~~~

T T

—_~

—

b B

DUST DRUM

NAME

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
VENTURI SET
VENTURI

SOLENOID VALVE
SCREW

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
WASHER

CONNECTOR

SUCTION TUBE

EXHAUST TUBE

JUNCTION CORD

WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE

WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP
WASTE RECEPTACLE
FILTER SUPPORT

AIR FILTER

RING

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
WASHER

JOINT
HOSE BAND

AT DEVICE(4
ASSEMBLY

QT.

DO DO B = = — et Pt et i et ek DD DO DO = DD DO = b b

LW WWwWwN






ATZE (5)

FAM 7Lty

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEs

1 300414A9U
2 300415-9U
3 300390-UA
4 300392
5 300391

6 4202
7 300416-UA
8 300407-91
9 300404
0 4202

4805
303067
300409
300400
300417

300401
300418
300419
300420
300421

210525
300411
308080-UA
4904
308078-91

4110
600091
300426-91
608002

4301

4805
204585
600006A
600007A
600050

601046
608000
300413

4905
300412

742238-91

HEISFH SN R
TIF~T F]}

&

2 U7 —d

NEY N\ mS

=2 |

S R
N o
=
[9)]

-

»

&+
B3

~ N
- o

GHYH N NI NN A S AN PN

FHS
o

=
N~
-
>

N
-,
|

IHAEIER IOERED HHE
=

FTNHESIRE UNSHS
1NN

FIOBH

| ESI®R -\ IE ¥

Gl NN\

>
N> o=

SRR

4
—_

SR
|
NN

B OBEX U
BN ]

U omOeNd NS N
~3 >3
H7UN

Fe

e
[

.

t~
Ny
3

a
X
—

X
Pt

7
Ji
g

X )
o w

N BV N
2 ang
X

2

AT DEVICE(5)
DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

NAME QT.
DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER/BODY

GASKET

GUIDE PIN

N e el

SCREW
COVER
FILTER
GASKET
SCREW

OO0 ot pot pmd

NUT

SPRING WASHER
HANDLE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

e e e ® * N ® *]

NUT
BASE
VALVE
PIN
SPRING

DO DO DN DN

NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM
WASTE CHUTE TOP
SCREW

AIR BLOWER

e e

SCREW

TUBE
VENTURI SET
HOSE BAND
SCREW

DO bbb b b

NUT

WASHER
SUCTION TUBE
EXHAUST TUBE
HOSE

b b et DN DN

RUBBER CUFF
CORD BAND
SADDLE
SCREW

LATCH

_— D= NN

JUNCTION CORD 1






ATEEE (6) AT DEVICE(5)

AT MA—7— AT CONTROLLER
REF. PART NO.

NO. W& & B 5 M NAME QT.
1 760153-91 A Tar to-—- 35— AT CONTROLLER 1
2 760172 r— 2 CASE 1
3 4100 E¥x2TY /M3 X6 SCREW 6
4 745061 AT # 6 &R AT CONTROL BOARD 1
5 791034 SR TRANSFORMER 1
6 742305 N—%ZX (kax—-—XH) HARNESS (FOR FUSE) 1
7 742311 N =% R HARNESS 1
8 742306 N—3X (kv —-—H) HARNESS (FOR SENSOR) 1
9 742309 N — F X HARNESS 1

10 742308 N — xR HARNESS 1
11 742307 N — xR HARNESS 1
12 742310 N — 3 R HARNESS 1
13 302531 AA Y FHAAEER LATCH 1
14 701013 A5 4 FRXAYF SLIDE SWITCH 1
15 4800 AAFrY P/ M3 NUT 2
16 201252 ANE S SPRING WASHER 2
17 303448 % & WASHER 2
18 748030 R —- Fv K- F SUPPORT 6
19 760175 ¥ — YR PLATE 1
20 4100 FRxY/ M3 X6 SCREW 2
21 772004 Bz —XdH Iy - FUSE HOLDER 2
22 771004 Ez2-X(3A) FUSE (3A) 2
23 771006 Ea2—-X(5A) FUSE (5A) 1
24 771007 E2-X(20A) FUSE (20A) 1
25 760173 v - v SHASSIS 1
26 4100 XY/ M3 X6 SCREW 2
27 4121 TXxT /M4 X6 SCREW 4
28 4105 TxY /M3 X165 SCREW 1
29 303550 & WASHER 3
30 4800 AASTYEFE/M3 NUT 1
31 760174 I RANE % PANEL (FRONT) 1
32 4100 2TV /M3 XG6 SCREW 2
33 850006 G VARIABLE RESISTOR 2
34 704005 Q-2 -24vF ROTARY SWITCH 1
35 704006 T4 EINVAALYF DIGITAL SWITCH 2
36 750008 Ve = REGULATOR 2
37 701012 ALY F SWITCH 1
38 785009 BAEY AL - F LIGHT EMITTING DIODE 3
39 783004 AT Gl = SRV R A A 4 PILOT LAMP 1
40 4911 AxT (%) /4 1 SCREW 4
41 748007 AT —FW STAPLE 5
42 748002 BN F BAND 2
43 748004 € - XN F BAND 3
44 T42244A91 B W 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
45 T742244-91 B W 2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
46 742244B91 ®BW 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD

47 742244C91 BEW 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1



E#H (Heavy weight materials)

E A (Light weight materials)

.

2] T
o N
=} o
Tz T
W/ i V/ B}
4
N [
D
O
/ o e
1]
© 2| | ® 5
N gl A 8
® <&| | =@ 02
N B o BE
X HE ¥
J _/

_/




KHZ &
KHFz—>hy3—

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEs

308100A91
308109
308106A
308100B91
308110

3081068
308100C91
308111
308106C
308100H91

308134
308106H
308101A91
308023A91
7064

308107
7078
8421

308026-91
7019

7155
308030
7155
4535
4819

308029
179731-92
7012
240150
201629

179726-05
308103
204115
308108
7064

202174
210766
308033

7154
304085

7078

7008

7154-HC
301240
301236

301237
301238

| = (- S B
N N \
o & &

MM N M M MEN
I &

\4
&

| &

ANEREN
=2 >

N T H M
o

G

AV
| =

SFEREAE HbEMNHEY HOHIAR SR BB R
BN W N WA N
<N
S NN N N A\
TRR2 2 =

>,
D NN

ANANE
=

AN

.SV VAN |
® >

|

N < B

N H
=

UHVE O wW

AN
=

Nl EEHdHE PHEAFD HEBCR BFHHASNC
3R MPELI=X

A EENNNY BNEOE
TSE OBREUUL
W == N\

A

~—w W
FEE X X

NWw W P 3N

2 X X

C W

Wb W w o

~ Wk A

(#)

NAME

CHAIN CUTTER
NAME PLATE
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER
NAME PLATE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER
NAME PLATE

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

NAME PLATE
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER
FRAME PIPE
SCREW

COMPLETE

BRACKET
SCREW

OIL MARK
UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

SCREW
LOWER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

KNIFE

LEVER
CRANK
SCREW
SPRING
RING

BLOCK
LEVER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW

OIL WICK

PIN

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BLOCK

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR

VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

KH DEVICE
KH CHAIN CUTTER

QT.

— DD = DN = b ek ok pk pk el P b ek b DD o DO =t ek b b Ptk ok b b e e e

Pt et ok ek ek

oo






KSEE
KSF1—2HhyF—

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wmeEs

308112-91
308123
308119
308121
308113-91

308124
308120
308122
308115-91
8421

7063
179458-05

7063

7039
308118

7012

4535

4819
179460-25
240053

7063
7032
7120
202174
210766

304085
7078
308060
7143
301240

301236
301237
301238
308114-91
308125

308130-91
7017
7008

600096B

3

Mo R
- S
N \
& S

ATH S
I3
I >

FEHAH NJUFTE H_ATBE R
=

~UE~
TEX BEXXRFX

DA BNAN
NNN #FH NN BINNEEN 4>

2ERXX
[ CH RS

VE GG

| SE3E BUZH

UWEE BN \
S 3 W= =

g
-

ANV N

HNNE M A BMyENE CEMNNN IRy H¥v¥y
2N

PHES BIVEE EHIHPR FBHEHE BEVEH

NN A

NWw Hod XY g

=X

N O EZ OBX

X

W Ol

W C1 Al

)

NAME

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
NAME PLATE

LEVER

FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE

NAME PLATE
LEVER

FABRIC GUARD
FRAME PIPE
OIL MARK

SCREW
LOWER
SCREW
SCREW
UPPER

KNIFE

KNIFE

SCREW
SCREW
NUT
BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

BLOCK

SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
NAME PLATE

PIPE/AIR BLOWER
SCREW
SCREW
TUBE

KS DEVICE
KS CHAIN CUTTER

QT.

e OO DN = P DD e b L e e e el e N el ) — et et b DD el el Be=b b b feh

pb e pemd k.



C}/ KL101,201,211,301




KLEZEE (1)
{79-397V 1 EB
EHEREHEE

REF. PART NO.
NO. W B 5

1 275538-91
2 212483A

3 212436

4 7099

5 202433

6 4756
T 212484
8 4906
9 212487-9S
0 207345

11 5658
12 207346
13 212492
14 212493-5A
15 5543

16 207344-SA
17 5543
18 207341-SA
19 4906
20 212485

21 209287
22 207350-SA
23 5543
24 212486
25 5543

26 204585
27 4805

|
1

AN

0y S =

S AN AN - -
e &

BRIYN ®

o N

B TN R B
bl N
mv

LETEUI %R
IR PENR

%Y L
JNRS

h:: AN
|

-~
-

NU B J
AV

h:: NN
S A

-,

PR ETENY EXNEy ENEcS

h: =
<
S

~N
4

wrFr v bR

\ M
=3
D

T

~N N\

Ees X

~° o
0]

v B AN

/W5

/W5

F) /4. 8

/W5
F/W5H

F/ M5

NAME

INTERMITTENT ATTACHMENT

CABLE
CABLE SUPPORT
SCREW
WASHER

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY

KNEE PAD BASE

BOLT
KNEE PAD
ROD
BRACKET
BOLT

COLLAR
BOLT
BRACKET
SCREW
ROD

SPRING
BRACKET
BOLT
LEVER
BOLT

WASHER
NUT

KL DEVICE(1)

INTERMITTENT ATTACHMENT
KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY

— b BN QO W DD b b psd ek b ek DN b [ e e e

[ S U G S G W gy

—



KL201,211




KLERE (2)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wmeEs

811041
811042
302097
302095

5266

302096
201629
3144
4905
4121

742202
708013
708004
303010

197

4910
204585

SR INGENE;
T <
3

N
s

BXd Nurmrd HIMFF

-\“
NN

8

S~
-

BN Jd3IE ¥NBXE B

UV

I NNY

<A A
T T, T
B

/ C8X%X165H

KL DEVICE(2)
ELECTRIC TYPE

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID

BRACKET

LEVER

SCREW

PIN
RING
NUT
SCREW
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (ALTERNATE)
KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)
BRACKET COMPLETE

BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

QT.

[ S S Y [ S N =y [S OO gy

N DN



KL201,211

100/200V

-

COMMON PARTS

g/ —

On 0000

- ®O®0)] )~

220/240V

220/240V

—

220/240V

0

(3) 1oov

(1) 200V

(5) 220v




KLEEE (3) KL DEVICE(3)

KLarvro—5— KL CONTROLLER
REF. PART NO.

NO. & &FF % B NAME QT.
1 760135 arvhtuag -5 - CONTROLLER (100/200V) 1
2 760136 avra -3 - CONTROLLER (220/240V) 1
3 742076 B®W2-F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
4 742075 BW 22— F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
5 742077 BH2-F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
6 742078 BH 2 - F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
T 791024 oA TRANSFORMER(100/200V) 1
8 791025 A TRANSFORMER(220/240V) 1
9 742215 2zx74%—-—a2—F (M) CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 1

10 742216 ax272%—-—2—-F (#) CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 1
11 760133 r — A CASE 1
12 760134 ¥y -V SHASSIS 1
13 760106 AN COVER 1
14 4100 ¥3xY /M3 %6 SCREW 4
15 303550 B & WASHER 4
16 204586 AN 4 SPRING WASHER 4
17 202013 7w ¥arvdh RUBBER PLUG 2
18 4107 ETxY /M4 Xx16 SCREW 2
19 303026 M & WASHER 2
20 4802 AAFVEF/MA4 NUT 2
21 300291 IN RO R SPRING WASHER 2
22 745057 7Y v b ER PRINT CUICUIT PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
23 748014 2w ¥y 749K -+ TAPPING SUPPORT 4
24 4118 2w ¥y /M4 x T SCREW 4
25 300291 AN SPRING WASHER 4
26 4110 ExY /M4 X8 SCREW 4
27 300291 N RO & SPRING WASHER 4
28 303448 M & WASHER 2
29 4803 AAFYF/MA4 NUT 4
30 771003 k2-X(1A) FUSE (1A) 4
31 772003 L W2 FUSE HOLDER 1
32 4105 E¥xY /M3 x1656 SCREW 2
33 204586 ANE Y 4 SPRING WASHER 2
34 303550 & & WASHER 2
35 4800 AAFYEF M3 NUT 2
36 742190 2% 2% —-—2a2—-F (#) CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 1
37 T42191 ax7%-2-F (#) CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 1
38 742214 ACE#®Y —F AC WIRING LEED 5
39 205722 8 W NAME PLATE 1
40 962512 5 N W LABEL 1
41 307079 23X 7 2 RTM INDICATION PLATE 1
42 303500 75w (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
43 303499 7355 v b BRACKET 1
44 4911 AxT (%) /4 1 SCREW 3
45 748007 AT — T W STAPLE 6
46 701003 BWRRA Y F MAIN SWITCH 1
47 701011 AAwFRRR SWITCH INDICATION PLATE 1
48 783001 S I A NEON LAMP 1



KL301




KLEEE (4) KL DEVICE(4)

TEX PNEUMATIC TYPE
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB % % W NAME QT.
1 513038 TPy R — (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 513039 Py - AIR CYLINDER 1
3 307074 + v 7N KNUCKLE 1
4 302096 Ik ¥ PIN 1
5 201629 ik X & RING 1
6 3144 Ay F/C8 NUT 1
7 307075 7 5 4w bk BRACKET 1
8 4911 A2V (%) /4. 1 SCREW 4
9 303448 B & WASHER 4

10 207351 HE (M) PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1
11 207352 75 7 vk BRACKET 1
12 4908 A%y (L) 4. 5 SCREW 2
13 207354 o2y /M8 SCREW 1
14 202577 ik X &8 RING 1
15 202924 R & WASHER 1
16 207353 W HE PULLEY 1
17 4809 AfFw b/ MS8 NUT 1
18 202922 o 4 WASHER 1
19 532005 T 7NN T () AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
20 197 7 3 % v b BRACKET 1
21 4910 XX (¥) /5 1 SCREW 2
22 204585 M 4 WASHER 2
23 300220 NWILTF 72 F = — % —# VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 1
24 5118 ¥ x2Y,/C5H5X%Xx1 2 SCREW 1
25 137142 B & WASHER 1
26 5183 EX2Y/CH5 X117 SCREW 1
217 3044 A+ CH NUT 1
28 137142 B & WASHER 1
29 300216 735 5w bk BRACKET 1
30 532001 Z7NNNT AIR VALVE 1
31 601054 i R Q= R A | NIPPLE 1
32 600014 Foa-—-7 TUBE 1
33 601020 2= N — Y )R ELBOW 2
34 601055 h— 2 =% TN NIPPLE 2
35 600078 F a7 TUBE 2
36 522007 VE 2LV - 4% — (M) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
37 522008 72140V % —VFal—- % —FILTER/REGULATOR 1
38 300372 7 5 5w bk BRACKET 1
39 4304 AAXY /M6 X16 SCREW 2
40 210061 M & WASHER 2
41 4806 AAFwE/ MG NUT 2
42 4910 A2 (%) /5 1 SCREW 2
43 601053 M F JOINT 1
44 601049 h - AV aAqvh CONNECTOR 1
45 608002 74 Y- )N K HOSE BAND 1



PLO20
I




PLEE

I7—AFriRTEE

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB &5 % ®»
1 511017-91 == 7 > Yy v & —
2 511001 7YY v -
3 308037 + v 2N
4 601068 M F
5 301497 735 4 w b
6 4515 2T /M6 X
7 204293 N ZE S
8 532006-91 = 7NN 7 (#
9 531001 TP N7
10 201759 Ay k
11 601002 I # F
12 600014 F a2 -7
13 601043 ZYy -7
14 306731 75 5wk
15 300468 P2 F o — A
16 300469 h 5 —
17 4320 AARXY /MG
18 306733 'y bervaw
19 303991 | RS B
20 4806 AAFYF/M
21 204293 JANE 3
22 522007 V¥ a2l - & —
23 522008 T4 NE -V F
24 601053 i F
25 601049 h— 2T a A
26 608002 74 - N F
27 300372 7 35 5 vk
28 4304 AAXY /M6
29 210061 w4
30 4806 AATFY /M
31 4901 F -

1

o~

T X

1

PL DEVICE

PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFTER

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

KNUCKLE

CONNECTOR

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY
AIR VALVE

GASKET

JOINT
TUBE
SLEEVE
BRACKET
ACTUATOR

COLLAR
SCREW
PITMAN ROD
BALL JOINT
NUT

SPRING WASHER
FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

JOINT

CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

SCREW

QT.

el e ) DO DO DD QO == —— D DD DD DO r= = DD DO Pred ek ek ek ek

B DD DD = =



BT250




BT & (1)
AR XA XPELE
JTBRENEHE( 2 K &)
REF. PART NO.
NO. & B 5 % ®
1 308084-91 X Z (
2 308092 X AR
3 7041 m % v
4 308087 7 5
5 7041 [
6 308088 5w F
7 7119 [
8 308090 2 B
9 5536A B4t %
10 308089 IE # N
11 5605 fF
12 303873 X 7
13 302059-9U JK B% B
14 811035 SR,
15 302060-UD 7 3 %
16 5345 ¥
17 1174 ¥z
18 303896 75
19 1216 Fx
20 303897 Lo -
21 2193 A A%
22 1170 LR
23 3091 A
24 303899 BN —
95 5142 EE
26 301870 7w
27 210307 e AP
28 5604 B %
29 742108 th 2
30 308086 o B R

NS\
2rES—
w W

EE VAN TN

< A
T

NN\
araan
>

<\

AN
Q

RN~ 4
-\
—~Q
o

NOX

S (@I
N X

QX o
~3 w = X

g O

[\Se

%8 )

BT DEVICE({)
CLAMP & KNIFE ASSEMBLY

FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

NAME
KNIFE

KNIFE GUIDE

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

LATCH
SCREW

CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN

SCREW
SPRING

NUT
KNIFE

CHAINING-FINGER DRIVE

SOLENOID
BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
SCREW
NUT

COVER
SCREW

HOOK
WASHER
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
RETRACTABLE FINGER

QT.

CLO = DO DD = DD b ek B2 R e s b P bk ek ek DD =t DN = =t

Pk b ok bk






BT E (2)
REAFIRE

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEs

308081A91U
210529-9U
5082A
208449
210319

208450-~UA
208448
208447-UA
201037
210530-9U

201086
202849
254010C9U
1817-2A
201068

254010A9U
208449
202849
302848A91
302849

7149
302854-91

5584
302856

7149

5105
811070-91
302851

7018
302853

4524
748005
7018
302852
7007

742096
302857

HEXER XFHBEIE BIEIN R

ENE:- - ANE 5

WoHCOR
yer

HFHSHE ~-THIH

*H

S E@CHHE RHNBHNE RFMIHE QN REE

>N

L N T N
PR~

LN AN T
AV AN SN

<
>

==

ESHRNY

BRI NS+

~
-
N

% | DS R

AR
‘e

AN

U

e N\ o

~ N

N

B

T o~

NS AN
b i e

NNV N

=2 ENX

NIo

o).

B~
~ &

Ol ~— ~

+

(%

Bs

DT

~

N

NAME

THREAD TENSION
THREAD TENSION
SCREW STUD
FELT

- TENSION DISC

% )

= AN

v/ 4 F)

cup

SPRING BUSHING
POST NUT
SPRING (HEAVY)
THREAD TENSION

SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE
THREAD TENSION
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION
FELT

TENSION GUIDE
PLATE COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

SCREW

BT DEVICE()
THREAD TENSION MECHANISK

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

RELEASE PLATE

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD

THREAD GUIDE LABEL

QT.

DO b b b b e i b DD i - ) el N DO bbb ek et BN = b DN bt

[SSGSY






BTEE (3) BT DEVICE(})

oY —tvb SENSOR SET

B AR SPECIFIC PARTS

REF. PART NO.

NO. # & & & 2 NAME QT.
1 308018-91 & ¥ — (& vw ) SENSOR SET 1
2 T12011B91 % M & » ¥ — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
3 7162 Y2/ M3. 5x 10 SCREW 2
4 308043 7355w b BRACKET 1
5 7018 FxTY/ M4 X%xX6 SCREW 2
6 7156 ¥ XY /M2, 5 X 3. 4 SCREW 2
7 748005 a2y s CLAMP 2
8 7018 ¥xTYV/ M4X6 SCREW 2
9 742294-91 w2 — F JUNCTION CORD 1
10 716007 ook e REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1
11 7018 EXTY /M4 X6 SCREW 1
12 748005 F1Tuarryw’ CLAMP 2
13 7018 FxTY /M4 XxX6 SCREW 2
14 742095 - F (EERE) JUNCTION CORD 1
15 748002 -3 ANV BAND 2
16 308038-91 X F w )N — STOPPER 1
17 608039 Bt e PIN 1
18 208949 ov 7 0 RING 2






BT & (4) BT DEVICE(4)

BT hA—7— BT CONTROLLER
REF. PART NO.

NO. R EH B W NAME QT.
1 760168-9J BT 2> btDO - F — BT CONTROLLER 1
2 760080-JA A N - COVER 1
3 202013 7y ¥arydah RUBBER PLUG 2
4 4017 ERrYV /M4 x16 SCREW 2
5 303026 & WASHER 2
6 4802 AAFYEFMA NUT 2
7 201252 N R R SPRING WASHER 2
8 4100 32T,/ M3 Xx6 SCREW 4
9 204586 N X e SPRING WASHER 4

10 303448 % & WASHER 4
11 745087 W& R CONTROL BOARD 1
12 745040 B & % K POWER CONTROL BOARD 1
13 4100 ¥xY /M3 x6 SCREW 1
14 745032 Y -4 - F (#) MOTHER BOARD ASSEMBLY 1
15 742363 N -3 2 (BERDS) HARNESS 1
16 742102 LEDM®Y 2 — &% — 7)VCABLE (LED VOLUME) 1
17 4104 F¥xTYV /M3 x10 SCREW 4
18 204586 N X e SPRING WASHER 4
19 791040 b5 R TRANSFORMER 1
20 4803 AAFTY M4 NUT 2
21 303448 & WASHER 1
22 771003 b z2-X(1A) FUSE (14A) 2
23 772002 Eaz-XFNE - FUSE HOLDER 1
24 303550 & WASHER 2
25 4800 A+ kM3 NUT 1
26 760091 AR 7 PANEL 1
27 750008 Vv = REGULATOR 2
28 303865 oy 7 0 RING 2
29 850007 R K& VARTABLE RESISTOR 2
30 701003 BHRRAA Y F MAIN SWITCH 1
31 850004 R B NS VARIABLE RESISTOR 1
32 783001 * x5 T NEON LAMP 1
33 785001 BEH A4 - F LIGHT EMITTING DIODE 2
34 745039 T rFarr — %2 — (#M) INDICATOR COMPLETE 1
35 4106 FXY /M3 X6 SCREW 2
36 204586 AN 3 SPRING WASHER 2
317 4100 FExrYV /M3 X6 SCREW 3
38 204586 AN s SPRING WASHER 3
39 303448 & & WASHER 3
40 302511 ax 78 - RFEM INDICATION PLATE 1
41 303721 WA= - SPACER 1
42 4119 xY /M3 x8 SCREW 1
43 204586 IANE S 0 4 SPRING WASHER 1
44 748011 Bw YTy R - F TAPPING SUPPORT 1
45 4118 2w ¥EryxY /M4 xT SCREW 1
46 201252 N RS SPRING WASHER 1
47 4105 T xS 3 x16 SCREW 1
48 204586 N R e SPRING WASHER 1
49 4122 FxY /M4 x10 SCREW 2
50 201252 N R R SPRING WASHER 2
51 760216 vy - SHASSIS 1
52 742314 N—3%Z2 (BH#H) HARNESS (POWER SOURCE) 1
53 742105 vyv /ARy -T7N CABLE (SOLENOID OUTPUT) 1
54 742364 N—-—2ZX (v —) HARNESS (SENSOR) 1
55 305000 VYV A EFEy TN CABLE (SOLENOID OUTPUT) 1
56 303499 757 v b BRACKET 1
57 4911 AxT (F) /4. 1 SCREW 3
58 748007 AF =T W STAPLE 4
59 748002 R8N F BAND 2
60 748004 [ AR BAND 3
61 742257A91 B 2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
62 742257-91 B ®E a2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
63 742257B91 ®B#E 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
64 742257C91 B&E 22 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1



AT123
KH-KS374,375

o o @
72} [72] 7]
© © ©
~ N ~
[+% [N Q
I 1 i
MU @m“
BBl
b
> >| >
o o o
N o] Ul
N [s5] o
a4 |« | <
~ [T7] -]
S
Y ]
(=)
\pd _—~ \DIUI —
ol 3 2| 3
g 8 8 8
[« [=% a Q
] ] ] 1
Tcfefcife
Q
O CRE|oEnE
| onl| B N
> > > >
Q o o
3| 8| 8| 8
— N — (8]

200V =g (3- phase)




g () AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK(1)

JOJ7%E& BLOWER ASSEMBLY.
REF. PART NO.

NO. % & B z A b: NAME QT..

1 500005 Jua7 %%,/ 1B BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1B 1

2 500006 Jao7¥®. 2B BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2B 1

3 500007 Juao7¥E./ 1A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1A 1

4 500008 Jo7 ¥6E /2 A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2A 1

5 500009 Juu ¥® ./ 7A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/7A 1

6 500015 T 07 ¥%E .5 A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/5A 1

7 500017 T ¥%EE, 8 A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/8A 1

8 500001 77 /1B BLOWER/1B 1

9 500002 J v/ 2 B BLOWER/2B 1

10 500003 w7 /1A BLOWER/1A 1

11 500004 v,/ 2 A BLOWER/2A 1

12 500010 Juaw,/ 7A BLOWER/TA 1

13 500016 w7/ 5 A BLOWER/5A 1

14 500018 Juav7 /8 A BLOWER/8A 1

15 4328 ANV EFMS8 BOLT 4

16 4312 AAKRNLVEFMS8 BOLT 4

17 303846 AN -1 — SPACER 2

18 4808 AAFYFMS NUT 4

19 300294 N R ES SPRING WASHER 4

20 300172 B & WASHER 4

21 302198 7 5 oy b SET PLATE 2

22 742099 bk 2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1

23 500013 T ¥8E . 2 AMhH BLOWER ASSEMBLY (FOR STRONG) 1

24 500014 uav7 /2 A (#hH) BLOWER (FOR STRONG) 1

25 303997 7 5 5w k BRACKET 2

26 608001 K — 2N K HOSE BAND 1



KH*KS374,375




fHE%E (2) AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK()
Jn7AY kALY 42— WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. & BT % & NAME QT.
1 300305 VDN e A WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
2 300104A Jyryhbav a2 - (M) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
3 300105 yrhbravizi2-—- (L) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
4 300106 Jyrhkav 2 a2 - (F) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
5 300107A VAR OD 2 S AIR FILTER 1
6 300108 b X & RING 1
T 300257 ARy b GASKET 1
8 600050 2 VS HOSE 1
9 601047 du h7 R RUBBER CUFF 1

10 601046 Ju AR RUBBER CUFF 1
11 608000 "= AN F CORD BAND 2
12 600006A WA h - R SUCTION TUBE 1
13 601003 B -2 MF () CONNECTOR (SMALL) 1
14 300110 73547y b (B) (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
15 300109 7345wk (B) BRACKET 1
16 4300 AAXY /M5 X50 SCREW 2
17 4805 AAFTYEFEMS NUT 2
18 204585 . 4 WASHER 2
19 4910 A2V (%) 5. 1 SCREW 2
20 4113 FTxTY/ M4x20 SCREW 3
21 4803 ATV M4 NUT 3
22 303448 & & WASHER 6



HEERE
H-Dust collector

KHeKS374,375

THEEREE
T-Dust collector

3)—(5)—(25) acioov
()—(8)~(2) ac200v

AC100V @——

AC200V

W
\\\\\\

EX series
EXT series

@




HHEE ) AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK(3)

HEEREKSE H-DUST COLLECTOR

THEES T-DUST COLLECTOR

REF. PART NO.

NO. & &5 % ® NAME QT.
1 304039 H— % M #%& H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE i
2 304040 H— # B ¥ & H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
3 304039A T Bl RERE T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
4 304040A T -#HEBER T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
5 300527-91 - A A K () CASE COMPLETE 1
6 300541-91 BRIV % — CONNECTOR/POWER SOURSE 1
7 300542-91 BREM M - F JUNCTION CORD/POWER SOURSE 1
8 300528 8 2 WASTE CHUTE 1
9 300529 K7 - DOOR 1
10 300530 2w g v dn CUSHION RUBBER 1
11 300531 F v 2 & — CASTER 4
12 300532 INA T PIPE 3
13 300533 M F JOINT 2
14 300534 P A G A W N HOSE BAND 4
15 300535 F a2 -7 TUBE 2
16 300536 i F JOINT 1
17 300537 4 /8 R A WASTE CHUTE 1
18 300538 74 W 2 — FILTER 1
19 300539 1k X & RING 1
20 300540 7142 — FILTER 1
21 300543 A4 v F SWITCH 1
22 300545-91 R E @ &5 B VACUUM REGULATOR 1
23 300546 F a2 — 7 TUBE 1
24 300547 HE N F BAND 1
25 300548-91 fm®t v bk ACCESSARY 1
26 300527A91 ro— A& &K (#M) CASE COMPLETE 1
27 300541A91 BE 2 % 7V ¥ — CONNECTOR/POWER SOURSE 1
28 300542A91 BE DM - F JUNCTION CORD/POWER SOURSE 1
29 308080-UA W /B # WASTE CHUTE TOP 1



@ @N @ 8m%§/ice
O O OROROE ™

-
ONZE
| oQ&iE

ONZ£E ON Device\
0Q%&E 0Q Device

D
e
/,‘ |
}ﬁi
g ON Device !
N/ Q)
B &) N

~
/ ONZEB (7> a>) | ON Device (Option)
0QEE 0Q Device




LT AC)) AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK(4)

AU F 11— 3B (ON) VENTURI COMPLETE (ON)
AL F 1)) —-RE(0Q) VENTURI COMPLETE (0Q)
REF. PART NO.

NO. # & & B & B NAME QT.
1 300464-91 X F 21 — (#l) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
2 300464491 X F 2 — (#M) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
3 300033E Xy F a2y - (#M) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
4 602005 F4AMYE2—F— DISTRIBUTOR 1
5 4111 ¥V /M5 X6 SCREW 2
6 4516 FRrTY /S M5H5X20 SCREW 2
7 300381 FE #8 N % SPRING 2
8 300465 7355w b BRACKET 1
9 4301 AARXY /M5B X 25 SCREW 2

10 4805 AAFY P/ M5 NUT 2
11 204585 P & WASHER 2
12 602008 W F JOINT 1
13 301042 # F JOINT 1
14 300104A D rav i — (#M) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
15 300105 yrybavsza- (L) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
16 300106 yrybravz2as - (F) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
17 300365 74N E -7 FILTER SUPPORT 1
18 300107A 74N EF - AIR FILTER 1
19 300108 1k % RING 1
20 300110 755wk (B) (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
21 300109 737w+ (B) BRACKET 1
22 4300 AAXY /M5 X50 SCREW 2
23 4805 AAFYEF/SMS5 NUT 2
24 204585 B & WASHER 2
25 4910 A2V (%) /5. 1 SCREW 2
26 4113 FxY /M4 x20 SCREW 3
27 4803 AfAFrY /M4 NUT 3
28 303448 & WASHER 6
29 600006A L) 3R e SUCTION TUBE 1
30 600007A L R P EXHAUST TUBE 1
31 306733 Ew beruawv F PITMAN ROD 2
32 303991 R—-nTyaAg st BALL JOINT 2
33 300468 772 Fazr -3 - ACTUATOR 1
34 4320 AAXY /M6 X190 SCREW 1
35 531001 7 N7 AIR VALVE 1
36 306731 737 v b BRACKET 1
317 4320 AAXY /M6 xX10 SCREW 1
38 300469 7o - COLLAR 1
39 4320 ARARXY /M6 X110 SCREW 1
40 601020 b A AN D 2= 2 ELBOW 1
41 601054 R - R=y TN NIPPLE 2
42 600016 Fa-—-7 TUBE (4X6X750) 2
43 601087 M F JOINT 1
44 522007 V¥Fa2lb—-%— (M) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
45 522008 74 W% -V Fab— &% —FILTER/REGULATOR 1
46 300372 757 v b BRACKET 1
47 601053 M F JOINT 1
48 601049 h -~ RAYaA sh CONNECTOR 1
49 608002 74 %Y -NUF HOSE BAND 1
50 4910 A2V (®) /S 1 SCREW 2
51 4304 AAXY /M6 X16 SCREW 2
52 210061 R & WASHER 2
53 4806 ANATFTVE/ M6 NUT 2



INDEX

N0
PART NO. PAGE REF. P , N ,
iF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART Nu. PAGE m”? i N
197 3 34 ! 4 [ REF.  PART NO.  PAGE REF.  PART NO No.
197 7 34 300 9 30 | 7012 vy L : PAGE REF
197 O 1 21 15 | 7012 238 20y 3918 | 300109
1o 33 1. 1800 IO T 1k 32 39 | 3osea 318 300009 15
170 37 22 i 35 7018 3 s © 33 15 | 300109
1174 37 1% 4800 43 25 | 7018 25 1 204115 23 33 ! 51 21
w 4802 i 5 10 | 2042 33 7 300110 17
1216 37 19 | 9 8 | 7018 101 204293 TANRCAN 21
i 4802 | 11 25 | 2042 .300110 47 14
1458 15 12 | 31 20 7018 ¢ 204293 35 21
- w 4802 | 13 10 | 204 1300110 51 20
1817-24 39 ‘ 13 6 | 70 | 585 337
ST ISR It B U B I ¢ R A e %o
‘ 29 7018 13 22 | 17 10 | 300216
2905 3 37 ! 3 22 1 204585 17 25 | 30022 33 29
2905 I D 43 20 | 7018 e ‘ 0 T
3001 30 sl 47 21 1 7018 O SO I e 19 32 | 300220
3001 g o Loar o Tols 903 ank 27 26 | 300257 B
044 7 26 | 5 4 7018 bos : 29 17 ! :
i 4805 ' 41 8 | 2045 1300291 31 2
3044 33 27 | 3 3 | 7018 ‘ 585 33 22 | L
w 4805 | 41 11 | 204 i 300291 31 2
3091 37 23 15 19 | 7018 h ! 585 47 18 ! 5
! 1 13 | 7 1300291 31
3144 59 ‘B 4805 15 26 | 7019 | 204585 51 11 ! 27
i 4805 | 23 20 | . 300294 45
3144 3 | 15 32 | 7 | 204585 51 24 ! 19
4017 B4 s Imoe 7039 2231 ] ook 5 10 | 300365 7ol
‘ 9 Los 9 !
4100 9 9 1 4 o B 204586 > 29 | 300372 E R
4100 9 13 | asos 17 24 ) 7041 37 | T
4100 A A1 19 11 | 7063 L B v 31 16 | 300372
4100 HETIRE - 3 31+ 063 04| 30436 3133 300372 Ea
4100 21 3 27 L 7063 25 | 6 43 9 1 3003
‘ | 72
4100 Y _nE 47 17 | 7063 23 11 1 20458 43 18 ! 51 46
i ! 5 13 ! I 300378 1
1100 il gl 1805 51 10 | 7063 5 | 204586 43 36 | 7001
‘ 5 21 ! i 300381 5
4100 s1dl53 4805 51 23 ! 7064 5 ! 204586 43 38 ! 3003 7
4100 g | 4806 7 6 ! 70 315 ! 204586 43 ] 88A9U 15 1
T O R R T T 7 B O GO O N, YL
. ' 20 | 7078 23 { 2 31 39 | 3003
| | 90-UA
4100 43 13 41 | 207341-SA 27 18 | 19 3
4806 \ 300391 15
4100 13 ! 35 30 7078 | >
1104 13 37 4s0e 51 53 | 7099 25 27 | 207344-SA 27 6 | 300391
4105 9 27 | 4388 45 18 | 7119 ar 207345 27 10 | 300392 o
A0 2 2 | a0 3 a1 na 2% 235 | 207330 21 12 | 30039 18
5 31 32 | 5 1 7143 53 : -SA 27 22 ! 300
4105 317 | 4819 25 18 | 7149 29 1 207351 33 10 ! 393-UA 15 21
] 39 21 | 1 300393AUA
4198 43 41 s 5 11 | 7149 | 207352 3 11 3 15 7
4107 5 P 4821 13 11 |7 3925 | 207353 33 ;300394 15 9
4107 W 3031 0 7184 i 20734 33015 | 3ooseecor 13 M
| 904 15 41 | 7154 313 4 208u7-ua 39 8 | IR 15 13
4110 9 23 L 4 17 | 208448 N I 15 22
4110 HE T 19 24 | 7154 3 : ' 400 19 14
4110 31 26 H 49gg 15 44 ) 7154 11 19 ! 208449 39 4 I 300401
:lll 17 5 L 4905 %3 39 1 7154 kR Y 3917 | 300401 }3 35
111 51 5 ! 9 | 7154 1 ] -UA 39 6
4113 R 4906 TR 7154 ) 8949 11 18 | 16
4906 11 19 ! 20 i 300402 15
4113 47 20 | 27 19 7154 2 ) 9287 27 21 | 15
3 39 | 21 | 300403 1
4113 s 33 12 | T154-HC s Lo 75 1 300 5 18
4118 3 ! 4910 3 38 | _ 3 9 1 210061 33 ! 404 19 9
AN RN G R
I 4910 7 35 | 7155 33 21 | 310307 2 B HEEEH
4119 43 42 ! i 07 37 27 | 30 i 8
4121 15 ! 4910 17 26 ! 71 ! 0409 15 28
4121 %o 10 2 16 | 113 23 23 1 210319 39 5 ! 300409
4121 5 G q 33 21 | 7156 3 16 1 210623 1% 31 | 300410 19 13
4122 a2 n e 33 42 | 7162 13 6 | 210525 19 21 | 30041 15 29
2202 56 | 4900 éz 19 1 7162 11 12 | 313229'9” 39 2 30041% }3 >
202 15 18 | 25 i 8421 2 ! 30-90 39 10 | 3 22
. ! ! 300412
4202 h: 25 4910 51 50 ! 8421 3 18 | 210766 23 37 | 15 42
I ) 1300412
4202 15 30 | 491l 9 38 | 137142 ¢5 104 210766 25 25 | 19 40
| ! 300413
4202 19 Y 21 40 | 137 T 24 1 212436 5 ! 15 43
6 | 4911 31 44 | 137145 o5 21 1 212483 A S 19 38
4202 19 10 | 4911 33 S 217 | 3ooatscer 1o 2
4300 3 3% 8 | 1371 . ' p 2
4300 9 1 | som 35T | 17045105 5 4 | sladse 27 20 i 30041
] 51 25 | soss 39 3 1 1moasi0s 13 4o iz 21 24 1 300417 1o 15
01 17 8 | 15 | 179458-05 | 7-9s 27 9 | 30 15
4301 A meci2 | 17o4e0-92 o 14 | 215402 Zigg gy 200415 19 17
4301 19 30 | 5105 39 26 | 179726-05 25 19 | 212493-SA 27 14 | 300419 19 18
4301 51 9 | o118 7T 23 | 179731-92 23 31 | 240053 25 20 | 300420 19 19
4304 7 | 5118 33 24 | 2010 23 27 | 240150 23 1300421 19 20
4304 NN 2142 37 25 | 20102§ BT | 254010000 39 32 o J00aze-al 19 28
' 3 725 | 201086 39 15 | 254010090 39 13 b3 64-91 51 1
4304 35 28 | 5 111 2700354 13 31 | 3 0464491 51 2
4304 5151 | s1ss 326 1 200252 o 7 ¢ 2700 - 300165 51 8
12 45 ! 19 1 2012 1 374 13
s B oLoam g B U 1 B I
20 51 34 | 9 1 201252 ! 38-91 27 1 | 33
4320 O 13 9 | 201252 43 46 | 300033E A e 35 16
4320 51 39 ) 5345 37 16 ' 201629 43 50 | 300033F 17 3 ! 300469 51 38
4328 o1 | a4a 5 7 | 201629 23 30 1 3001044 R I
4501 3 P 3422 137 | 201 29 7 | 3001044 4 P 300519-91 17 2
4501 g2zl 5536 3 5 | 20170 335 1 3001044 N S (N S
45 ' o 27 15 1 201759 O Rt 716 | 005 40 ‘8
15 ) i 300105 | 49 8
4515 3o en 27 17 | 201759 7 . s 300 499
4515 35 %6 | 543 27 23 | 201759 S0 301 300105 51 15 | 300
BoomtoED o Ba o ome o wnommo b0om B
39 31 ! 5 23 1 202013 3 Lo 6 4T 43 1
4534 5 | 604 37 28 | 202 117 1 300106 5 | 300532 49 12
1534 i 311 2030a 133 1 3001078 1 16 1 300533 19 13
1535 23 24 | 1007 a7 M1 202l 3 34 | 3e9iomh AT 3 1 30053 HERE
25 17 |70 35 1 202433 27 TS 5118 | 300° i
4756 27 | 08 23 42 1 202 5 1 300108 17 : 236 49 16
6 | 7008 25 35 | 05840 33 14 1 300108 wol e 19 17
121 300108 51 19 00538 19 18
- | 300539 19 19



INDEX

NO
PART NO. PAGE REF‘ PA NGO
3 . >ART - b
NGO PAGE. REF. PART NO. PAGE Rzg‘ PART NO No. N
300540 49 20 1 303511 13 26 | 308 | O AR TN pace R
5410 19 6 1 303550 PO 119 25 3 !
300541891 49 27 | 3035¢ 9 28 | 308120 5 . 601043 35 13 17
U R BEEE R O R T
2A91 49 28 | 3035 » ;308122 25 8 | 9 36 . 742311 2
300243 oom 50 31 314 | 308133 , | 601046 47 10 | a7
v 303550 | 25 2 1 60 P 742314 9 3
300545-91 49 22 | ; 43 24 308124 . boru4T 479 2
I303721 i 25 6 1 60 1742314 43 52
300546 49 23 ! - 43 41 | 308125 1049 7 8
23 | 3037218 , 2 25 35 | 6010 i 142315 9 33
300547 19 24 ! 9 15 | 308126 : 49 33 44 | 7423
T ESTOPR SN - R o 8517 1 308136 3oh ) toaude 25 1334001 17 14
E ; 8127~ i 48 |
301042 5113 | 303873 o Boob b 60108 33 43 717361 Y
01165 Lo s0mns 37124 3081219t 0L 14 6010 !
391162 114 303897 STAb ) shsizgesr 1l 27 | G01053 35 a1 Tasese 43 14
| | | I 745039
301170 13 3 303899 37 24 | 308129 3 3 1 601054 33 31 ! 43 34
! 13 I 745040
301172 A R+ T4 441 35 19 | 308130-91 L eol0nt 51 41 | Y
{ ! 25 36 | 1 745057 31 ¢
301172 A 303991 51 32 | 308132 i 601055 33 34 ! 122
! ' 3 12 ! i 745061 21
301236 B 303997 45 25 ' 308132 | 601063 17 31 | 4
i 304039 H 11 12 | 6 1 745063 9
301236 23 15 49 1 ! 308133 i 601068 35 4 1 45 12
301236 3205 1 Joiodo ARt o1y | el 7oy 743007 Y
30813 i 43
s01237 0 s sos0don . 4 23 11 | 602004 7 1o | 748003 T
237 23 46 | 4 | 500001 45
301237 2 35 | 304088 pose | 2t000z 5 9 | 60200 AR T a1 15
11 33 ; 305000 1 003 45 10 i 2 i 748002
301238 23 47 | 43 55 | 500004 1 605008-91 . ! 35
! 45 11 i 1 748003 3
301238 55 33 | 306731 35 14 | 500005 i 608000 15 39 | 30
! 45 1 1 6 i 748003 13
301240 2 4 306731 51 36 | 500006 i 608000 19 37 | 17
i 45 2 | | 748003 13
301240 23l 4 306733 35 18 | 500007 i 608000 47 11 ! 748 28
301240 %% 39 | 306733 51 31 | 500008 45 3 608001 45 26 | 7 004 21 43
301245 V.. | oo 303 | 300009 o] sosooz 1. | 745003 59
: [ 500010 45 12 | 32 | 748005
301246 5 17 , i 608002 19 29 i 748 39 32
| 005
301247 5 18 gggggg 31 41+ 500013 45 23 | 6080 ‘ oo
Pk mm o B iEM gd M R R
! ! E i 748007
301870 L 308005 3 16 | 500016 H i 608002 51 40 ! 9 40
! 5 13 | 1 748007 21
ot 37 o5 1 aosoes 11 16 | 500017 ! 608039 17 | 41
3 1 308007-91 1 45 7 1 701 i 748007 31 4
302060-UD 37 15 3 3 5 | 500018 4 003 31 46 | 4
' _ 5 14 ! 1 748007 43
305098 37 15 | 308007-91 11 5 | 511001 3 ¢ 701003 43 30 | 74801 >8
302096 A 2 518 | siiolr-er 35 1 | 701011 5 11 | 7as0i4 5o
302096 F I OC 00 U R 101011 3141 743030 21 1
1 13 1 1
302097 29 3 | 308013 ' on 5 14 1 701013 o | 720008 .
302198 45 21 ! 308013 220 33 1 | 7040 B
s 9 35 | 308015 fintio 0> 32 | 7104006 . H | R
43 40 | 308015 | 007 33 36 | 35 1 760091
302531 21 13 ! 13 8 ! 522007 O 332 1 760 3l 24
. : 106
302848491 2 13 | 308016-91 13 13 | 522007 35 22 | 708004 29 13 ' 760 31 13
! ' 133
302849 3% 4 308017 3 24 | 522008 51 44 | 708013 29 12 | 176 31 11
; : 0134 31
302851 - 308017 11 24 1 522008 72 | 712011-91 13 14 | 12
_ J 33 37 ! 1 760135 31
302852 30 34 | 308018-91 411 1 522008 i 712011891 41 2 ' 7601 1
. 36
302853 BRI R i 131 | 7e01a3-91 31 1
: 1001 i 0 i -
302854-91 39 22 | 308029 728 1 742067 3 29 | 760168-05 13 1
302856 39 24 | 308030 23 26 1 331001 35 9 | 74206 :
303010 3937 | 308033 5% 1 0 Bk T 3% Teeins 21 2
3 3 33 1 308037 i 001 33 30 i 4 | 760173
303010 26 14 ! 35 3 1 532004 i 742076 31 3 ' 760 21 25
303026 5 5 | 308038-91 41 16 | 532005 7013 1 742077 31 5 | 760174 21 31
303026 31 19 i 308043 41 4 | 332006-91 33 19 1 742078 31 H Lo 175 21 19
; ! 760176
303026 TR 308060 25 28 | 555001 35 8 1 742095 41 14 | 760 9 3
! - - 177
303067 35 1 308078-91 19 25 | 560004-91 715 1 742096 39 36 | 9 2
- ! 17 ! . 760216
303067 11 23 | 08080-0a 15 33 | 600006h i3 36 | Tasi07 45 22 § 171001 Kt
0064 16
303007 15 20 | 308080-UA 49 2 : 17 12 | 742105 33 535 | 771003 3 33
067 15 27 | 3080814 9 | 6000064 19
RS CIE AR AN A
12 | 308086 ' 51 29 ! i 771006 2 3
303096 3 6 | 37 30 ! 6000074 I 742191 3137 | bz
! 17 13 ! 1771007 2
303096 E S 444 37 4 ! 6000074 | T42202 29 11 | 72 RS
303097 18 3oaoas 37 6 | 600007 sy 30 o izl 31 38 | 772002 ;%
| 51 30 ! & 1 772002
303097 g v 308089 37 10 ! 600013 L 742215 31 9 ! 43 23
| 7 19 | | 772003
303414 1T 1 308090 37 8 | 600014 I 742216 31 10 77 31 31
303443 3 14 | 308t00a01 23 1 | esoors 33 %2 | Tasmrel 13 43 | 783001 5 4
| 014 : - a5
303448 9 21 | 308100891 B 010 aest 19 41 ¢ 783000 hoa
303448 TR 1 ST Bt S I T 144 7031 | 74224 2
g N a0 B gl g liam B3
0 | 30810149 : 51 42 | ! 785001
HHEO 1730 1 53 13 1 00050 1 | 742243-91 13 33 | 43 33
| i 5 37 | B 1 785009 21
303448 1 28 308103 23 32 ! 600050 | T42244-91 21 45 ! 38
{ 19 35 t t 791024 31
303448 3% 1 308106 11 28 | 600050 L 742244891 21 44 :
‘ 47 8 i 7 i 791025 31
303448 3 0 | 3osined 23 3 | 600078 3 | 742244891 21 46 | :
303448 1320 1 3osiner 23 6 | 600091 35 1 742244091 21 47 | 7910 >
303448 i3 359 | §8§§Sgg 23 9 | 6000968 ég éZ i 742257-91 9 42 | 791028 9 22
; 23 12 | 601002 3039 | Ta25TO1 43 6z | 81103 3 11
303448 47 22 ¢ 308107 . 11 742257491 9 41 | 81041 2%
J03448 51 35 1 30108 23 1o | 601002 7 17 ! 743 !
303499 9 37 | 308109 23 3% | &o0a T30 | rasgereer s ol Biioac 29 2
31 43 ! 308110 i 2 35 11 ! : 43 811056-91
303499 13 56 | 23 5 | 601003 7 | 742257891 43 63 : -
1 47 13 1 811056-91 13
303500 3 3¢ | ol 23 8 | 601020 I 742257091 9 1 | 2
! 308112-91 : 7 16 ) 74 i 811057-91 15
303500 31 a2 | 25 1 601020 3 2257¢91 437 64 | 8
! _ t 3 33 ! - i 811070-91 3
303510 3 27 ' 308113-91 25 5 1 601020 5 1 742294-91 41 9 1 9 27
; _ ) 1 40 ! i 811073-91 5
303510 S 24 mal-el 25 34 1 601042 | 742305 2l 6 - !
303511 A E R+ S HIRGE - | 601042 o le 1 T4a30e s w0004 43 sl
| 308118 25 15 | 601043 41 Tazsor 21 11 | 850 S
7033 | 742308 3000 seo0es 21 33
| 850007 3 29
962512 31 40



BPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. ﬂp
COo,LTD.



	TK DEVICE(VENTURI COMPLETE)
	LIST

	TK DEVICE(SOLENOID&AIR CYLINDER)
	LIST

	TK DEVICE(CONTROL UNIT)
	LIST

	TK CONTROLLER
	LIST

	AT TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	AT DEVICE
	LIST

	AT DEVICE(DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY )
	LIST

	AT DEVICE(WASTE RECEPTACLE)
	LIST

	AT DEVICE(DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY )
	LIST

	AT CONTROLLER
	LIST

	KH CHAIN CUTTER
	LIST

	KH CHAIN CUTTER
	LIST

	KL DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	KL DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	KL DEVICE(3)
	LIST

	KL DEVICE(4)
	LIST

	PL DEVICE
	LIST

	BT DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	BT DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	BT DEVICE(3)
	LIST

	BT DEVICE(4)
	LIST

	BLOWER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE
	LIST

	H.T DUST COLLECTOR
	LIST

	VENTURI COMPLETE
	LIST


